

The Jonathan Yob Foster Care to Success Scholarship added to 10th Anniversary Yob Family Foundation Christmas Events

It is with great excitement that we announce the addition of The Jonathan Yob Foster Care to Success Scholarships to the 10th Anniversary Christmas Events

TAMPA, FL, UNITED STATES, November 25, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- As The Yob Family Foundation (YFF) celebrates our 10th anniversary of the YFF/Metropolitan Ministries Christmas event and the ongoing YMCA, Sulphur Springs Christmas event, it is with great



excitement and pleasure that we announce the addition of The Jonathan Yob Foster Care to Success Scholarships to this annual event.



The goal of the Jonathan Yob Foster Care to Success Scholarship is to help youth that are striving for higher education & who have demonstrated their commitment to volunteerism."

Jonathan Yob

The tremendous growth of the annual Yob Family Foundation's Christmas events that benefit children from the Patricia J. Sullivan Elementary School at Tampa's Metropolitan Ministries, as well as the YMCA, Sulphur Springs, is a wonderful tribute to the community support that we have enjoyed. This year the events are scheduled for December 12th, 2023 and will take place at ZooTampa. The Chris Godwin Foundation has participated for numerous years; Chris and Mariah are a cornerstone of these events as they bring fun and excitement, while serving as inspirational role models for the children. Over the years, just some of the supporters of this event include

ZooTampa, The Straz Performing Arts Center, the Florida Aquarium, the Tampa Bay Buccaneers, Chick-Fil-A, as well as many more community benefactors.

"The addition of the Jonathan Yob Foster Care to Success Scholarship to this annual event is one of several Yob Family Foundation's initiatives geared toward low income and disadvantaged

members of society that can benefit from additional resources. The goal of these scholarships is to help youth that are striving for higher education and that have demonstrated their commitment toward helping others through volunteerism", stated Jon Yob, founder and President of the Yob Family Foundation.

About the Yob Family Foundation:
The Yob Family Foundation "YFF" was founded by Jonathan Yob in 2012 to provide assistance to people in need and to fill gaps that are often underfunded and overlooked. The YFF partners with countless Tampa Bay Area organizations to create collaborative results that leverage the strengths of each organization.

Please contact Lisa Yob for more information.

Jon A Yob
Yob Family Foundation
+1 813-417-5032
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn



The Jonathan Yob Foster Care to Success Scholarship



Yob Family Foundation Donation to ZooTampa

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/670760407

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.